
NOTES:

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN METRES UNLESS OTHERWISE
STATED.

2. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING.
3. THE INFORMATION ON THIS PLAN IS GIVEN WITHOUT

OBLIGATION OR WARRANTY. NO LIABILITY OF ANY KIND
WHATSOEVER IS ACCEPTED BY AECOM FOR ANY ERRORS
OR OMISSIONS.

4. DRAWING IS BASED ON ORDNANCE SURVEY MAPPING AND
TOPOGRAPHICAL SURVEY

5. ITEMS IN GREY (APART FROM SOLID HATCHING)
REPRESENT EXISTING INFRASTRUCTURE AND ARE TO
REMAIN UNLESS STATED OTHERWISE.

6. PONDS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS ARE ALSO REFERRED TO
AS MARSH AND WET GRASSLAND WITHIN LANDSCAPE
DRAWINGS.

7. SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR THE NEW LANDSCAPE
FEATURES AND EXISTING TREE RETENTION DETAILS.
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ICCL55.65 MHMHCL56.33CL56.32SIGN MHCL56.08

KOCL55.02

LP

KOCL55.63

RS

ICCL55.77

Ht10

Ht10

Ht6

Ht12

Ht10

Ht12 Ht12

Ht12

Ht14Ht14Ht14Ht14

Ht14

Ht7 Ht7 Ht9Ht9 Ht7

DP

DP

Ht6

LP

GCL55.92

PLP

Ht8Ht8Ht8Ht8

Ht8 Ht8 Ht8

Ht8

DP

Ht10

Ht9

SIGN

IL56.25

IL57.35

IL56.06

SIGN

Ht4

KO

KO

CL58.33

CL58.42EL BOXTRAFFIC COUNT

SIGN

KOCL58.29 IC/COMM57.94

TLIC ICCL61.32 CL61.28

TLICCL61.51

ICCL61.72JBJBICCL61.77TL KOCL61.74

ICCL61.86 LP

KOCL61.86

ICCL62.00

IC/ELCL62.04

MHCL62.13

WMMHCL62.36WMWM ICCL62.51BTCL62.45 MHCL62.31 EL BOXMHCL62.57

KOCL62.78 TPGP

ICCL63.02

ICCL62.24

GCL62.08 TL TL

TLC/PBICCL61.97ICCL62.06TL

GCL61.89

TL

TL

KOCL62.64

LP ICCL62.37 KOCL62.33ICICCL62.34CL62.35 TL

ICCL62.38CATVCL62.39ICCL62.19

Ht5

PP

BICCL62.07

TLC/P

TLIC ICCL61.88

CL61.96

TL

TLICCL61.73

GCL61.74

BTCL61.45LP

BTCL61.51

TLC/PICCL61.73LP

GCL61.70TLIC

IC CL61.94CL62.07

MHCL62.23

VP

IC/ELCL61.57GCL61.57 GAS BOXMHCL61.75 BTCL61.81

IC ICCL61.92 CL62.02

TL

TL TL

ICCL62.08 MHCL62.06 IC/ELCL62.08EL BOX ICCL61.98

LP

MHCL61.39

IC/ELCL61.32

LP

BKOCL61.77 TL IC ICCL61.65 CL61.64

KOCL61.25 ICCL61.19

RS

KOCL60.86 MHCL60.90 LP

KOCL60.44

TL ICIC CL61.69CL61.72

Ht5

Ht6

TWL60.53

TWL60.56

TWL60.53 TWL60.46

Ht4

Ht5Ht5

Ht6Ht4

TLIC/ELIC/EL

CL59.39

CL59.41 JBJB

CATVCL59.45IC/ELCL59.49 EL BOXBTCL59.54LP

IC/ELIC/EL CL59.73CL59.80LP

IC/ELIC/EL CL60.22CL60.35LPIC/ELCL60.31

MHMHMH CL60.54CL60.62CL60.66IC/ELCL60.76MHMH CL60.90CL60.94

RS

IC/ELCL61.04

RSLIFE BUOY

EL BOXVP

ICCL60.80

RS

ICCL60.61 KOCL60.61B

TLKO

KO

CL59.15

CL59.42

BTCL59.75KOCL59.72

LP

KOCL60.05

RS

ICCL60.43

PIPE

RSLIFE BUOY

RS

TL ICCL59.01MH MHCL59.12 CL58.91

KO KOCL58.82 CL58.53

BBB

MHMH

MHMH

CL58.97CL59.04

CL58.72CL58.83 MHCL58.43RE

RSICCL59.32

LP

TL

RS BTCL58.41IC/ELIC/ELIC/EL CL58.80CL59.08CL59.19LPMHCL58.88PIPEDIA225

RS

KOCL58.15RS

KOCL58.25

RSKOCL58.10 KOCL57.96

Ht7

KO

KO

CL57.80

CL57.71 KO

KO

CL57.76

CL57.73

BL56.57

ICCL58.08 JBP

RS

BINRS

CATVCATV

CL58.05

CL58.10

TRAFFIC SENSOR

TWL57.17 TWL57.18SL56.31

KO

KO

CL57.82

CL57.95TRAFFIC SENSOR WL56.02

GPGP

TWL57.10SL56.20TWL56.43 D0.2SL56.03

WL56.25

KOCL57.57

TWL58.00TWL57.46TWL57.30

KOCL57.69

WL56.17

GPB WL55.89

SIGN

WL56.00WL55.91BL55.76D0.25SL56.21 SL56.28SL56.41 SL56.42SL56.28

KO

KO

CL57.45

CL57.32

WL55.75

TWL57.41TWL57.55

GPGPD0.25SL56.09 SL56.87PIPESL56.17SL56.29SL56.31SL56.16BL55.69WL55.88

D0.15 SL56.12

RS

WL55.90

KO

KO

KO

CL56.82

CL56.97

CL57.07

RS

WL55.52

KO

KO

CL56.57

CL56.69

RS

WL55.55

KOCL56.32

ICCL56.36

KOCL56.45

WL55.51

WL55.51

RS

RS

KO

KO

CL56.43

CL56.35

SIGN

KOCL58.15

KOCL58.05

KOCL57.91

KO

KO

CL58.07

CL58.20

GP

BTCL56.12

SL60.22BL59.82

MHCL59.05SL57.91SL57.69BL57.63

EPEP

EL BOX

WMCL60.45

EP

EPEP

JB

LP

KOCL57.06

TWL57.14

LP

TWL56.89

KO CL56.60 LP

KOCL56.70

ICCL56.71ICCL56.62

EP

EPEP

EP EP

EP

PIPE

PIPE

TWL56.67

EP

EPEP

EP

P

CS

PIPEDRAINTWL61.63PIPEMETALPIPEPIPEMETAL

PIPEPIPEPIPEMETAL

WM61.03

IC/EL IC/ELCL56.84 CL56.83TL

ICCL56.77TLTL

TL TL

TL

TL

TL

IC/ELIC/EL

IC/EL

IC/EL

IC/EL

IC/EL IC/EL

IC/EL

IC/ELIC/EL

IC/EL

IC/EL IC/EL IC/EL

IC/EL

IC/EL

CL56.74CL56.72

CL56.89

CL56.88

CL56.64

CL56.82

CL56.83

CL57.01

CL56.55CL56.53

CL56.52

CL56.64 CL56.77 CL56.69 CL56.53

CL56.64

TRAFFIC SENSORTRAFFIC SENSOR TRAFFIC SENSOR

TRAFFIC SENSOR

TRAFFIC SENSORTRAFFIC SENSOR

TRAFFIC SENSORTRAFFIC SENSOR

TRAFFIC SENSORTRAFFIC SENSOR

IC

ICIC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC IC

IC

CL56.95

CL56.80CL56.40 CL56.80

CL56.16

CL56.79

CL56.38

CL56.84 CL56.84

CL56.65

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

RS

KOCL56.39 G

G

G

G

G

CL56.52

CL56.12

CL56.13

CL56.04

CL56.47

KO

KO

CL56.55

CL56.61

IC/COMM

IC/COMM

IC/COMM

56.47

56.59

56.60

BTCL56.17

EL BOXEL BOX

EL BOX

EL BOXEP

CS

TWL55.93ER

RS

B

B

B B

B B

ICCL56.55

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

GP GP

RS

RS

RS

ICCL56.51

IC/ELCL56.69

ICCL56.58

BTCL56.79

IC/COMM56.82

PRSCATVCL56.80IC/ELCL56.77EL BOX

EL BOX

ICIC IC

CL56.73CL56.71

CL56.69

KO

KO

CL56.78

CL56.80

LP

LP

LP

TWL57.07

WL55.11

ICLOOP BOX

ICLOOP BOX

CL56.79

CL56.95

ICIC

IC

CL56.94CL56.95

CL57.15

TL

TL IC/ELCL57.12B

GG CL57.25CL57.28

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

CL56.67

CL56.73

CL56.91

CL57.47

CL57.43

CL58.03

CL57.08

CL58.17

ICCL57.47

ICCL57.54

ICCL57.72

IC

IC IC

IC

IC

CL56.46

CL56.79 CL56.60

CL56.69

CL58.75

RS

PIPE0.4 DIA

PIPE0.4 DIA

PIPEDIA 0.4

RS

PLIFEBUOY

PLIFEBUOY

LP

LP

LP

Ht5

Ht5 Ht5

Ht5

Ht10

Ht8

Ht4

Ht5

Ht3

Ht4

Ht3

Ht3

Ht3Ht3Ht3

Ht3

Ht3

Ht3

Ht6

Ht6

Ht8

IC/ELIC/ELCL56.64CL56.63 TL

B

WL55.66

WL55.20

WL58.57

EL BOX

FS

FS

FS

FS

FS

GP

GP

GP

BIN

ICCL60.20

LP

RS

TWL56.56 TWL56.26

KOCL56.57

TWL59.35 TWL59.62TWL59.62

JBJBJBJB

59.0259.0359.02

59.00

59.1059.0559.08

58.9759.06

JBCOL

JBJB COL

JBCOL

JBJB COL

COL

COL

RS

RS

RS

COLCOLCOL

COLCOL

COL

59.61

59.6359.6659.67

59.6859.70

59.7159.72

59.7259.7359.76

59.7659.7859.80

59.8159.82

59.8259.8459.8659.84 59.82

59.81 59.81 59.80

59.78 59.77

59.75 59.75 59.73

59.72 59.72

59.69 59.68 59.67 59.66 59.66

59.63 59.6059.7959.80

59.8159.8359.84

59.8459.87

59.8859.89

59.9059.9259.93

59.9459.9659.97

59.9859.9960.01

60.02

59.98 59.97 59.95 59.93

59.94 59.92

59.91 59.89 59.88

59.87 59.86

59.85 59.83 59.81

59.81 59.80 59.78 59.77 59.7659.6459.64

59.6559.6659.67

59.6959.70

59.7159.7259.74

59.7559.76

59.7859.7959.80

59.8159.8259.83

59.84

59.80 59.79 59.78

59.76 59.76

59.75 59.73 59.72

59.70 59.70

59.68 59.67 59.66

59.65 59.64

59.63 59.62 59.61 59.60

59.08

59.0959.0859.08

59.1059.1059.11

59.0959.0859.09

59.0959.1059.09

59.0959.10 59.05 59.04 59.03 59.04 59.03

59.05 59.08 59.07

59.07 59.06

59.04 59.00 59.00 59.01

TOP/C67.97SOF/C67.00

SOF/C67.10TOP/C68.09

TOP/C67.62SOF/C66.95

CULVERT P/W Ht1.20

P/W Ht1.20

P/B Ht1.30 P/B Ht1.30

P/B Ht1.00

P/B Ht1.30P/B Ht1.30P/B Ht1.30P/B Ht1.30P/B Ht1.30

P/B Ht1.20

I/R Ht1.00

I/R Ht1.00

PAV

P/R Ht1.40

P/R Ht1.40

P/R Ht1.40

P/R Ht1.40

1.5m-P/B-WOOD

1.5m-P/B-WOOD

1.5m-P/B-WOOD

1.5m-P/B-WOOD

1.5m-P/B-WOOD 1.5m-P/B-WOOD

I/R Ht1.00 I/R Ht1.00

I/R Ht1.00 I/R Ht1.00I/R Ht1.10

HEDGE

HEDGE

P/R Ht1.40 P/R Ht1.40

P/R Ht1.40

P/R Ht1.40

P/R Ht1.40

P/R Ht1.40

P/R Ht1.40

I/R Ht1.10

I/R Ht1.10

TARMAC

I/R Ht1.10

I/R Ht1.10

TARMAC

I/R Ht1.10

SOIL

I/R Ht1.10

I/R Ht1.10

I/R Ht1.10

I/R Ht1.10

I/R Ht1.10

I/R Ht1.10

I/R Ht1.10

I/R Ht1.10

CONCRETE

CONCRETE GABIAN WALL

GABIAN WALL

GABIAN WALL

P/R Ht1.40

P/R Ht1.40

P/R Ht1.40

P/R Ht1.40

P/R Ht1.40

P/R Ht1.40

P/R Ht1.40

P/R Ht1.20

HEDGE

HEDGE

HEDGE

BUSHES

BUSHES

BUSHES

BUSHES

TACTILE

P/R

TARMAC

P/R Ht1.40 P/R Ht1.40

P/R Ht1.40

PAL Ht1.60

GRASSCRETE

TARMAC TARMAC

PAL Ht2.40

P/W Ht1.40

TARMACTARMAC

GRASS

CULVERT

P/W Ht1.40

P/W Ht1.40

P/R Ht1.40

P/R Ht1.40

P/W Ht1.40

P/W Ht1.40P/W Ht1.40

P/R Ht1.40

P/R Ht1.40

DENSE

DENSE

C/B Ht1.20

P/R Ht1.20

P/R Ht1.40 CONCRETE CONCRETE

P/W Ht1.40

P/R Ht1.40

02/01/2020

PAL Ht1.90PAL Ht1.80I/R Ht1.30

02/01/2020

P/R Ht1.40

P/R Ht1.30

P/R Ht1.30P/R Ht1.25

P/R Ht1.25

I/R Ht1.00

I/R Ht1.00

P/W Ht1.40

P/W Ht1.40

CONCRETE

P/R Ht1.00

P/W Ht1.40

P/W Ht1.40

P/W Ht1.40

P/B Ht1.30 P/B Ht1.30

P/B Ht1.30 P/B Ht1.30

P/W Ht1.20

P/W Ht1.20

P/B Ht1.00

P/W Ht1.20

P/W Ht1.20

P/B Ht1.30

P/W Ht1.40

P/W Ht1.40

P/W Ht1.40

P/W Ht1.40

P/W Ht1.40

CULVERT

DENSE

CULVERT

CONCRETE

TARMAC

RUBBLE

P/W Ht1.20

P/W Ht1.20

P/W Ht1.20

P/W Ht1.20

1.2m-P/W-WOOD

P/W Ht1.20 P/W Ht1.20 P/W Ht1.20

P/W Ht1.20 P/W Ht1.20 P/W Ht1.20 P/W Ht1.20

P/W Ht1.20

P/W Ht1.20

P/W Ht1.20

P/W Ht1.20

P/W Ht1.20

P/W Ht1.20

P/W Ht1.20

P/W Ht1.40

P/W Ht1.40

P/W Ht1.40

P/W Ht1.40

P/W Ht1.40

P/W Ht1.40

P/R Ht1.10

P/W Ht1.40

P/W Ht1.40

P/W Ht1.40

P/R Ht1.40

P/W Ht1.40

P/W Ht1.40

P/W Ht1.40

P/W Ht1.40

P/W Ht1.40

P/W Ht1.40

P/W Ht1.40

P/W Ht1.40

P/W Ht1.40

P/W Ht1.40

P/R Ht1.50

P/R Ht1.50

P/R Ht1.50

P/R Ht1.50

P/R Ht1.50

P/R Ht1.50

P/R Ht1.50

P/R Ht1.50

P/R Ht1.50 P/R Ht1.50

P/R Ht1.50

P/R Ht1.50

P/R Ht1.50

P/R Ht1.50

P/R Ht1.50

P/R Ht1.50

P/R Ht1.50

P/R Ht1.50

P/R Ht1.50

P/W Ht1.30

P/W Ht1.30

P/W Ht1.30

P/W Ht1.30

P/W Ht1.30P/W Ht1.30P/W Ht1.30P/W Ht1.30P/W Ht1.30P/W Ht1.30P/W Ht1.30P/W Ht1.30P/W Ht1.30P/W Ht1.30P/W Ht1.30P/W Ht1.30P/W Ht1.30

P/W Ht1.50

P/W Ht1.50

P/W Ht1.50

P/W Ht1.50

P/R Ht1.40

P/W Ht2.10

P/W Ht2.10P/W Ht1.00

P/W Ht1.00

P/W Ht1.00

P/W Ht1.00

P/W Ht1.00

P/W Ht1.00

P/W Ht1.00

P/W Ht1.00

P/W Ht1.00

P/W Ht1.00

P/W Ht1.00

P/W Ht1.00

P/W Ht1.00

P/W Ht1.00

P/W Ht1.00

P/W Ht1.00

P/W Ht1.00

P/W Ht1.00

P/W Ht1.00

P/W Ht1.00

P/W Ht1.00

P/W Ht1.00

P/W Ht1.00

P/W Ht1.00

P/W Ht1.00

P/W Ht1.00

P/W Ht1.00

P/W Ht1.00

P/W Ht1.00

P/W Ht1.00

P/W Ht1.00

I/R Ht0.70

I/R Ht0.70

I/R Ht0.70

I/R Ht0.70

I/R Ht0.70

I/R Ht0.70

I/R Ht0.70

I/R Ht0.70

I/R Ht0.70

I/R Ht0.70

I/R Ht0.70

I/R Ht0.70

I/R Ht0.70

I/R Ht0.70

I/R Ht0.70

I/R Ht0.70

I/R Ht0.70

DITCH

CULVERT

DITCH

DITCH

CULVERT

I/R Ht2.10

STONE

DITCH

DITCH

DITCH

DITCHDITCH

VEGETATIONVEGETATION

VEGETATION

DITCH

DITCHDITCHDITCHDITCH

DITCH

DITCH

DITCH

DITCH

DITCH

DITCH

DITCH

DITCH

DIRT DIRT

DIRT

DIRT

P/W Ht0.80 P/W Ht0.80

DIRT

DENSE

DENSE

DENSE

DENSE

DENSE VEGVEGETATION

DENSE

DIRT

DIRT

DIRT

DENSE

P/W Ht1.10

P/W Ht1.10

VEGETATION

DENSE

GRASS

DENSE

VEGETATION

DENSE

GRASS

GRASS

CULVERT

GRASS

GRASS

DENSE

BUILDING

GRAVEL

DENSE

DENSE

VEGETATION

DENSE

DRAINAGE CHANN
EL

DRAINAGE CHANN
EL

TARMAC

TARMACTARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC TARMAC

TACTILE

TACTILETAR

TACT

SCAR

SCARSCAR

TACT

TACTILE

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

SCAR

GRASS

GRASS

PRIVATE ROAD

C/L Ht2.20

DENSE VEGETATION

C/L Ht2.20

LIGHT VEGETATION C/L Ht2.20

C/L Ht1.70

PAL Ht1.80

PAL Ht1.80

PAL Ht1.80

PAL Ht1.80

STONE WALL

TARMAC

TACTILE TACTILE TARMAC

TARMAC TARMAC TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

DENSE VEGETATION

DENSE VEGETATION

DENSE VEGETATION

DENSE VEGETATION

GRASS

GRASS

NON SLIP SURFACE

NON SLIP SURFACE

NON SLIP SURFACE

NON SLIP SURFACE

DENSE

C/L Ht1.70

C/L Ht1.70

C/L Ht1.70

PAL Ht1.80

PAL Ht1.80

PAL Ht1.80

SCAR

P/R Ht1.20

P/R Ht1.20

P/R Ht1.20

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

DENSE VEGETATION

DENSE VEGETATION

DENSE VEGETATION

DENSE VEGETATION

DENSE VEGETATION

DENSE VEGETATION

TACTILE

C/BR Ht0.70

C/BR Ht0.70

C/BR Ht0.70 I/R Ht1.00

CONCRETE R/W

TARMAC

CONC

CONC

CONCRETE

STREAM DRAIN

TARMAC

TARMAC

GRASS

GRASS

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

CONC

TARMAC

TARMAC

GRAVEL

C/BR Ht0.60

PAVING GRAVELHEDGE

DENSE

C/BR

BRICK SETTS

GRASS

BRICK SETTS

OCC DUCTGRASSSHRUBS

CONC

TARMAC

TARMAC

BRAMBLES

P/W Ht2.25

P/W Ht2.25

P/W Ht2.25

GRASS

GRASS

TARMAC

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS GRASS

DENSE

16/12/19

16/12/19

C/BR Ht0.60

C/BR Ht0.60 C/BR Ht0.50

CONC

GRASSCONC

CONC

KERB DRAIN

KERB DRAIN

COB

TARMAC

TARMAC

GRASS

TARMAC

GRASS

TARMAC

TAC

TAC

TARMAC GRASS

COBBLES

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

POND

POND

POND

DITCH

GRASS

GRASS

DITCH

STONE BASKET

STONE BASKET

CONCRETECULVERT

CONCRETE

STONECULVERT

I/R Ht1.10P/R Ht1.10

P/R Ht1.10

P/R Ht1.10

P/R Ht1.10

I/R Ht1.1

P/R Ht1.10

P/R Ht1.40

P/W Ht1.00P/W Ht1.00

P/W Ht1.00

P/W Ht1.00

P/W Ht1.00

P/W Ht1.00

P/W Ht2.10

P/W Ht2.10

P/W Ht2.1

P/W Ht2.10P/W Ht2.10

P/W Ht1.00

P/W Ht1.00

P/W Ht1.00

P/W Ht1.00

DENSEP/W Ht1.00

P/W Ht1.00

DENSE

P/W Ht1.00P/W Ht1.00 DENSE

P/W Ht2.10

P/W Ht2.10

P/W Ht1.00
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GU58.81GU58.87

59.2259.22 59.13 59.04 58.96 58.88 58.84 58.82 58.75 58.72 58.69 58.64 58.61 58.61 58.60 58.65 58.68 58.74 58.79 58.89 58.97 58.97 58.97 58.99 58.95 58.88 58.80

58.67

58.53 58.38

58.14

57.93

57.76

57.63

57.54

57.49

57.48

57.46

57.50

57.52 57.53

57.52 57.5657.55

59.28

60.52 60.48 60.41 60.33 60.21 60.18 60.10 59.95 59.82 59.68 59.59 59.48 59.31 59.21

59.11 59.15

59.29 59.32 59.25 59.14 59.10 59.02 59.00 58.93 58.90 58.88 58.82 58.82 58.79 58.78 58.82 58.84 58.87 58.96 58.92 58.94 59.05 59.12 59.12 59.13 59.12 59.14 59.12 59.10 59.06 58.98 58.92 58.79

58.70

58.49 58.29

58.07

57.91

57.79

57.71

57.65

57.61

57.60

57.65

57.67 57.67

57.66 57.63

FH59.25 59.27 58.94 58.77 58.91 58.79 58.9858.99 58.9258.91 58.91 58.88 58.83 58.80 58.79

BT 59.00 59.00

59.21 59.28 59.21 59.20 59.08 59.11 59.09 59.08 59.05 58.94 58.93 58.94 58.97 58.97 58.98 58.89 59.06 59.08 59.12 59.19 59.31 59.30 59.31 59.30 59.18 59.10 58.94

58.97 58.77

58.67

58.47

58.24

58.10

57.96

57.94

57.81

57.72

57.69

57.66

57.64 57.65 57.69 57.69 57.59

58.8658.9359.00

59.02 58.99 58.8858.86

RS

58.6058.65

58.61

58.59

58.57

58.60

58.73 58.76 58.76 58.78 58.76 58.76 58.78 58.79 58.83 58.83 58.86 58.87 58.89 58.92 58.97 58.91 58.90 58.90 58.86

58.78 58.75

58.6658.6758.68

GU58.63

GU58.78

58.77 58.83 58.84 58.87 58.97 58.84 59.14

58.53

58.49

58.48

58.48

58.46

58.44

58.42

58.41

58.38

58.3458.36

58.38

58.41

58.43

58.45

58.47

58.49

58.51
58.5358.55

58.57

58.5958.61

58.63

GU

GU

58.41

58.31

GU58.57

ENERGIS GV

58.46GU58.33 LP

GU

GU

58.48

58.59

KO

58.68 58.69 58.70 58.73 58.76 58.78 58.78 58.80 58.81 58.82 58.84 58.86 58.84 58.86 58.86 58.88 58.84

58.80

BT

KO 58.67 58.67 58.71 58.72 58.70 58.72 58.70 58.74 58.71 58.69

58.60 58.51

58.36

58.23 58.07

57.91 57.79

57.68

57.57

57.53

57.51

57.50 57.51

LP LP

BOLBOL

SI

60.15 60.13 60.09 60.0260.0860.14

59.87 59.87 59.85 59.80 59.77 59.70 59.61 59.52 59.47 59.40 59.32 59.22 59.17 59.09 59.04 58.97 58.91 58.90 58.86 58.83 58.82 58.80 58.78 58.76 58.75 58.71

59.88 59.80 59.73 59.63 59.53 59.40 59.32 59.22 59.17 59.10 59.04 59.01 58.97 58.94 58.93 58.82 58.78

59.92 59.9059.9259.93

59.90LP59.9459.97 59.97 59.9559.93

60.04 60.0860.09 60.0660.05 60.02 59.91 59.77 59.62 59.49 59.30

60.11 59.99 59.87 59.71 59.57 59.38 59.31 59.29 59.22 59.13 59.05 58.99 58.94 58.91 58.86 58.83 58.79 58.75 58.71 58.71 58.71 58.73 58.78 58.83 58.88 58.98 59.04 59.06 59.09 59.08 59.05 58.98 58.91

58.80 58.65

58.46

58.24

58.04

57.86

57.73

57.64

57.58

57.53

57.56

57.59

57.62 57.62

57.62 57.66

BTBTBT

GUGU 59.4659.6559.82GU GU GU60.31 60.08 59.84

ICCL=59.98

60.5360.52 60.50 60.43 60.35 60.33

MHCL=60.42

60.87 60.66 60.63 60.60 60.57 60.50GU GU GU GU GU60.96 60.90 60.82 60.75 60.65

ICCL=60.93ENERGIS

61.26 61.24 61.20 61.20 61.15 61.13 61.14 61.12 61.13 61.12 61.12 61.11 61.09 61.08 61.06 61.04 61.00 60.94 60.88 60.86 60.79 60.75 60.74 60.72 60.71 60.64 60.59 60.57 60.56 60.54 60.52 60.49 60.48 60.46 60.43 60.38 60.31 60.29 60.23 60.20 60.18 60.16 60.12 60.11 60.05 60.03 59.98

61.21 61.18 61.15 61.17 61.17 61.18 61.17 61.17 61.17 61.15 61.13 61.11 61.09 61.06 61.01 60.95 60.94 60.91 60.90 60.88 60.86 60.84 60.78 60.74 60.68 60.65 60.65 60.64 60.62 60.59 60.52 60.45 60.38 60.32 60.25 60.19

61.2161.2461.26 GU GU GU GU61.05 61.03 61.01 61.00 ICCL=61.10

GU60.99

61.40 61.34 61.25 61.27 61.28 61.33 61.36 61.39 61.39 61.39 61.35 61.30 60.91 60.35 59.80 59.02 58.52 58.05 57.59 57.07 56.55 55.92 55.29 54.97 54.64 54.09 53.83

59.1559.6860.2260.7161.1961.3561.4461.4161.39

61.51 61.41

59.0359.6260.2160.6561.1061.2461.2961.3461.37

61.39

61.5061.40

61.54 61.4161.44 61.0860.96

59.94

61.37

62.12 62.14 62.15 62.15 62.15 62.19 62.23 62.22 62.21 62.09

61.3861.4461.40

61.31

61.47

61.36

GXUK

61.20 61.23 61.27 61.32 61.32 61.33 61.32 61.33 61.34 61.32 61.33 61.30 61.28 61.24 61.24 61.23 61.23 61.21 61.20 61.17 61.10 61.07 61.03 60.97 60.93 60.87 60.81 60.75 60.66 60.58 60.51 60.41 60.38 60.31 60.21

61.32 61.34 61.37 61.41 61.42 61.40 61.42 61.37 61.37 61.36 61.39 61.41 61.37 61.35 61.32 61.31 61.31 61.30 61.28 61.25 61.22 61.17 61.12 61.08 61.01 60.96 60.91 60.85 60.76 60.66 60.59 60.50 60.48 60.39 60.29 60.14

62.08 62.12 62.11 62.10 62.10 62.10 62.08 62.07 62.05 62.04 61.72

61.38 61.38 61.37 61.37 61.37 61.36 61.32 61.28 61.27 61.26 61.28 61.29 61.31

GU61.10

ICCL=61.25

GUGUGU 61.1261.1361.14

61.16 61.19 61.22 61.24 61.26 61.28 61.27 61.27 61.26 61.23 61.22 61.21 61.18 61.15 61.14 61.12 61.12 61.10 61.06 61.03 60.98 60.96 60.91 60.88 60.80 60.62

GU61.12

61.24 ICCL=61.22

GU61.10

61.04 61.04 61.06 61.10 61.11 61.12 61.12 61.15 61.12 61.10 61.10 61.06 61.06 61.05 60.99 60.99 61.00 60.95 60.95 60.90 60.89 60.85 60.81 60.76 60.72 60.65 60.63 60.58 60.54 60.50

60.36

60.25 60.1761.15 61.18 61.16 61.20 61.20 61.22 61.23 61.22 61.22 61.21 61.21 61.18 61.16 61.11 61.11 61.09 61.09 61.08 61.06 61.02 61.00 60.95 60.91 60.85 60.82 60.76 60.72 60.66 60.59

60.45

60.3460.3061.16 61.1861.14

61.17 61.2161.22 61.24 61.22

KO GU61.07

61.08 61.29 61.19 61.19 61.21 61.16 61.12 61.16 61.10 61.06 61.03 61.01 60.99 60.94 60.96 60.95 60.82 60.75 60.74 60.73 60.64 60.66 60.57

60.43

60.20

60.08

61.97 62.02 62.02 62.05 62.04 62.04 62.04 62.02 61.99 61.96 61.90 61.90 61.86 61.86 61.84 61.79 61.71 61.67 61.61 61.61 61.53 60.9761.20 61.20 61.22 61.25 61.24 61.26 61.27 61.28 61.29 61.29 61.28 61.27 61.27

KO

56.12

56.20

56.1356.0856.0556.24

55.23

55.41

55.77

56.09

56.20

56.30

1000mm PipeIL=50.95

900mm PipeIL=51.70

54.11

53.9953.87

53.67

53.36

53.06

52.8852.9152.9452.94

52.65 52.25 52.27

52.28 52.25 52.21 52.18 52.14 52.10 52.13 52.08 52.01 51.98 51.94 52.03 52.26

52.84 52.52 52.29 52.31 52.33 52.35

52.37 52.33 52.24 52.15 52.05 52.07 52.06 52.04 52.11 52.18 52.28 52.66

58.1258.1058.10

58.70 58.70 58.7058.7058.7058.70

58.70 58.70

58.8058.8058.80 58.80

57.34

57.44

56.81

56.94

57.08

57.21

57.18

57.03

57.03 57.01

56.88

56.88

56.87

57.42

57.11

56.53

56.39

56.86

57.13

57.51 57.14 56.87 56.69 56.55 56.47 56.12 56.09 56.33

56.48

56.52

56.3556.4156.4756.5656.6956.8056.8656.9056.8656.9056.9957.1657.39

57.49

57.58 57.39 57.30

48.9248.8948.85

48.96

49.06

49.14

49.2249.1849.2249.2649.3049.2949.2849.2749.2649.2749.3449.4249.4249.43

49.4649.41

49.4949.5849.5049.48 49.53 49.47 49.41 49.46

49.43 49.42 49.42 49.21 49.23 49.26 49.27 49.27 49.27 49.27 49.25 49.23 49.20 49.18 49.22

49.13

49.03

49.09

49.15 48.85 48.9250.4850.3850.31

50.25

50.19

50.19

50.19

50.31

50.5050.5850.5750.5550.82

50.63

50.49

50.3750.46

50.5550.7350.91

50.87 51.05 51.00 50.95

50.97

50.98 51.10 51.00 50.96 51.00 51.04 51.08

51.09

51.11

51.12

51.04 50.95 51.16 51.28 51.12

51.18 51.03 50.88

50.85

50.81

50.99 51.17 51.21 51.09 50.96

50.95

50.95

50.95

50.95

50.81

50.67 50.63 50.56

51.32

50.5950.1550.04

50.04

50.05

49.99

49.94

49.88

50.3650.2050.0450.0550.05

50.05

50.4850.44

50.38

50.3250.4450.56

51.70

52.07

52.06

51.47

51.52

52.44

52.72

51.62

51.61

53.16

53.38

51.84

52.14

53.65

54.07

52.1551.83

53.42

53.24

51.86

51.87

53.10

53.12

51.91

52.02

53.21

53.36

52.85

52.30

51.34 50.96 50.83 50.70 50.57 50.49 50.41 50.57 50.72 50.81

50.9651.0051.14

51.12

50.88

51.16

50.95

50.98

51.61

51.80

52.12

52.18

52.27

52.47

52.5552.74

52.88

53.09

53.3153.49

52.94 52.72

52.57

52.47

52.36

52.23 51.99 51.73 51.60

51.32 51.28

57.52

57.51

57.49

57.50

57.52

57.48

57.45

57.46

57.47

57.48

57.49

57.47

57.48

57.43

57.39

57.34

57.25

57.09

56.99

56.83

56.70 56.60 56.47 56.38 56.32 56.29 56.29

57.53

57.51

57.48

57.46

57.44

57.41

57.38

57.41

57.45

57.42

57.39

57.42

57.40

57.32

57.16

56.97

56.89

56.80

56.58 56.47 56.36 56.29 56.23 56.18

56.04

55.96

56.04

56.03

56.06

56.10

56.70

56.73

56.51

56.73

56.48

56.4356.59

56.42 56.25

56.26

56.26

56.04

56.03

55.98

55.96 55.91

56.20

57.67

57.53

57.54

57.53

57.44

57.58

57.62

57.47

57.42

57.5157.52

57.57

57.60

57.40

57.29

57.11

56.88

56.73

56.55 56.41 56.31 56.27

57.38

57.50 57.51

57.41

57.30

57.15 56.96

57.70 57.66 57.84 57.86

56.12

56.26 56.37 56.23 56.10

56.10 56.10 56.11 56.13 56.09 56.12 56.37 56.37

56.52
56.70

56.80

57.09

57.30 57.24

57.31 57.49 57.47

57.43 57.50

58.59 58.22 57.85 57.75 57.65 57.60 57.55 57.50 57.45 57.39 57.38 57.36 57.35 57.32 57.30 57.27 57.24

57.21 57.08 56.95 56.90 56.84 56.85 56.85 56.86 56.83 56.81 56.92 57.03

58.40

58.41

58.43

58.41

58.38

58.28
58.19

58.09
58.07

58.04
58.02

57.92

57.83
57.73

57.76

57.7957.8657.8757.8857.9257.9557.8957.8257.8357.8357.7957.72

57.64

57.64

57.65

57.63

57.62

57.61 57.59 57.50

57.48

57.45

57.52

57.58

57.57

57.56 57.54 57.49 57.57 57.73

57.75

57.76

57.78
57.80

57.85

57.9157.99
58.0758.08

58.08

58.09
58.1058.1158.0558.01 57.94 57.90 57.90 57.91 57.82 57.73 57.64

EP

57.44

57.66

57.88

57.91

58.06

58.12 57.87 57.50 57.48 57.35 57.27 57.23 57.30

EP

57.20 57.03

56.86

56.73

EP

56.59

56.50 56.63

56.59

56.6656.68 EP

56.63

56.58

56.52

Mkr56.3256.1256.14

56.1356.2456.3156.3956.47

51.56

51.20

50.88

50.75

51.39

51.72

52.15

51.3850.60

57.31 57.05 56.85 56.74 56.68 56.68 56.56 56.44 56.34 56.20 56.24 56.35

56.4756.40

56.5456.46

56.4756.5856.7056.8556.9857.0757.0157.0657.1357.27

57.23

57.14 57.16

57.13

57.64

57.82

57.68

58.00

57.41

52.39 52.35 52.28

59.29 59.15 59.01 59.00 58.99 58.97 58.86 58.75 58.60 58.46 58.36 58.26 57.75 58.08 58.40 58.40 57.78 57.36 57.22 57.08 57.03 56.97 57.00 57.02 57.04 57.05 57.00 56.94 56.91 56.87 56.86 56.85 56.94 56.95 56.98 57.01 57.03 57.06 57.27 57.48 57.59 57.71 57.84 57.95 58.16 58.36 58.43

58.45

58.50

58.59

58.52

58.75

58.55
59.00

58.9458.9358.91

58.65

58.41

58.17

58.0257.8757.7957.7157.6657.61

57.58

57.28 57.52

57.75 57.75 57.76 57.88 58.00

58.09 58.18

58.39

58.60

58.91 58.95 58.94 58.95

58.57
58.52

58.48

58.4658.3158.2658.16
58.18

58.20

58.24

58.34

58.44

58.5658.5258.6158.12

57.98

57.8357.67

57.51

57.3857.2157.28

57.1256.9657.0957.01 57.08

57.86 57.63 57.50 57.3457.6057.9257.8057.69

57.1957.0557.0557.0557.2057.35

57.17BT

58.38 58.40 58.54 59.16 59.24 59.23 59.18 59.50

56.97 56.90 56.78 57.06

56.93

56.9256.9057.02

57.0957.0957.37 57.3257.32 57.52 57.29

57.36

BTBT Mkr

59.24 58.88 58.98

57.79

58.65 58.13

57.64 57.98

58.0258.1158.2358.1758.0558.1357.68 57.60 57.41 57.36 57.37 57.52 57.44

RS

TP

EP

EP 64.53

63.80

65.80

65.34

64.67

65.02

63.81

65.00

58.85 58.79 58.72 58.60 58.52

58.43 58.33 58.23 58.14

58.04 57.89 57.84 57.80 57.72

57.68 57.64

57.62 57.62

57.62 57.62

57.62 57.64

57.65 57.66

57.69

57.72 57.73

57.77

TP

GU58.08 BT

57.68

57.62

58.04

58.6558.90 59.05 59.01 58.83 58.75 58.72

58.57

58.46

58.26

58.17

57.97

57.86

57.77 57.74

57.68

57.65

57.67

57.73

57.76

57.73

57.71

58.63

58.56

58.47

SW

SW

57.43

57.5257.5557.67

58.0358.17

58.3858.35

58.3858.22

57.90

58.13

58.4258.4058.53

58.38

GU57.50

FH

GU57.56

57.48

57.50

57.5557.56

57.54

57.57 57.58 57.58

57.42

57.45

57.34 57.34

57.23 57.46 WM

CTV

57.7257.70

57.7057.60

57.62

57.67

57.73

EP

BT

57.5957.57 57.60

57.64 57.68 57.6857.60 57.64 57.5857.68 57.7357.60

57.54

57.4757.4757.4857.5157.6157.59 57.54

57.52 57.50 57.55 57.58 57.6157.65 57.69

57.59

57.61

57.59

57.63

57.61 57.59

TP

TP

54.00

54.08

54.04

53.56

53.92

53.06

52.49

52.93 53.47

54.10

53.40

53.01

53.92

53.41

52.9852.6552.58

52.76

53.03

53.05

52.9753.00

52.72

52.59

53.07

57.57

57.62

57.3457.3557.2857.36 57.24 57.28 57.26 57.44

57.46

57.48

57.50

57.54 57.58

57.68

57.78

57.88 57.98

58.09 58.58 58.7658.5858.50

58.3658.21

58.0757.94

57.8157.6657.5157.21

57.16

57.2657.1557.0456.9656.9957.0057.0257.05

57.00 56.96 56.9456.9857.0056.96 56.99 56.99 57.13 57.21 57.30 57.33

57.48

57.62

57.07 57.1156.93 56.90 56.88 56.87 56.66

56.94

56.86

57.07 57.24

57.42

57.59 57.76

57.93 58.15

57.79

57.69

57.5957.33

56.9256.86

56.93

56.8156.86

55.84

55.87 56.41

56.75 56.8256.14

56.06

56.22

56.70

55.63

55.92

57.19 57.34

57.09

57.33

58.28

58.16

58.27

58.27

58.4158.5058.6158.6058.65

58.49

58.53

58.63 58.61 58.55 58.45

58.04

57.99

58.06

58.10

58.04

58.04 58.02

58.08

58.04

58.04

58.00

57.9758.02

58.4158.55 58.35 58.30

58.20

300mm PipeIL=50.99

58.9258.9659.0058.90

58.8058.7758.7558.7058.6758.65

58.63

58.80 58.88 59.09 59.40

59.68

59.94 60.05

60.08

60.12

60.33

60.44 60.55

60.36

60.21

60.06

59.9559.8959.8059.77

59.87

59.9559.9859.97

59.93

59.89

59.8659.8359.8060.00

59.98

59.87

59.87

60.1060.1060.00

59.80

59.58

59.7859.78

59.5459.3759.16

58.98

58.80

58.63

58.65 58.65 58.65

900mm PipeIL=49.63 900mm PipeIL=49.58

56.22

56.18

55.94

55.70

55.80

56.51

56.42

56.67

56.68

56.66

56.64

55.33

55.42

55.42

55.28

55.29

55.21

55.08

55.15

55.19

54.86

54.93

54.79

54.28

54.92

55.18

55.03

55.15

55.19

55.10

55.03

55.00

55.11

55.22

54.14

55.14

55.08

54.98

54.88

57.59

57.47

57.21

57.78

58.68

58.58

58.06

56.97

56.72

56.77

56.62

56.62

56.64

56.56

56.80

56.30

55.29

55.15

55.01

55.04

55.03

54.96

54.89

54.89

54.89

54.91

54.97

55.13

55.2055.20

55.36

55.45

54.50

54.42

54.24

54.16

54.17

54.35

54.71

54.57

54.41

54.25

54.13

54.13

54.14

54.26

54.53

54.02

54.17

54.56

53.85

54.17

56.80

56.97

57.06

56.77

56.69

56.75

57.04

56.13

57.66

57.57

57.42

57.44

57.46

57.52

57.57

57.66

57.84

57.83

57.78

57.69

57.63

57.58

57.43

57.46

57.50

57.63

57.72

57.84

58.2358.32

58.50

58.31

58.29

58.55

58.49

58.71

58.02

58.05

58.34

58.25

59.1659.06

57.5757.34

57.83

57.62

58.2457.7857.10

59.11 59.02 59.25 59.08 59.31 59.39

59.2459.6359.7359.6459.6659.9760.1059.97

53.3253.35

500mm PipeIL=54.43

IL=53.19

600mm PipeIL=53.43 600mm PipeIL=53.29

300mm PipeIL=53.72

59.06

59.33

59.40

59.37

59.34

59.46

59.50

59.70

59.73

59.72

59.75

59.99

60.18

59.91

60.24

60.23

60.63

60.82

60.94

61.12

59.50

59.55

59.54

59.47

59.53

59.72

59.82

59.91

60.03

60.06

60.09

60.31

60.42

60.50

60.75

60.89

60.99

61.04

57.88

57.99

58.07

58.20

58.43

58.76

59.00

53.42

53.40

53.38

53.37

54.61

54.54

54.9054.85

54.87

54.91

55.20

55.40

55.45

55.41

55.46
55.48

55.41

54.37

54.55

54.76

54.68

300mm PipeIL=57.84

55.37

55.35

55.32
55.31

55.31

55.34

55.37

55.47

55.56
55.67

55.78

55.91

56.05
56.18

56.34

56.50

56.65

56.87

57.09

57.30

57.47

57.64
57.80

57.95
58.01

58.04

58.10

58.21
58.28

58.33
58.37

58.43

58.51

58.57 58.64

58.72

58.77

58.84 58.90

58.93

58.94

58.99 59.02

59.05

59.10

59.16

59.21

59.27

59.30

59.35

59.35

59.33

59.34

59.37

59.38

59.38

59.41

59.43

59.50

59.55

59.59

59.63

55.04

54.99

54.94

54.90

54.87

54.83

54.76

54.68

54.63

54.57

54.52

54.48

54.47

54.47

250mm PipeIL=54.85

59.30

59.47

59.28

60.80 60.76

59.00 59.06 59.08 59.15

57.95

57.97

57.83

57.85

57.79

57.76 57.68 57.63

57.60

57.55

57.53

57.51

57.50

55.88

55.79

55.71

55.54

55.35 55.47

58.14

58.15

58.19

58.10

58.10

58.08

58.03

58.09

58.15

58.11

58.21

58.24

58.11

58.04

58.06

58.07

58.25

58.20

58.15

57.97

58.0158.0958.09

58.21

58.27 58.19

58.14

58.13

58.08

58.10

58.09

58.1758.35

58.23

57.52

57.54

58.36

57.89

57.57

57.20

56.85

56.47

56.17

55.92

55.78

55.70

55.70

55.09

54.93

54.81

54.49

300mm PipeIL=57
.21

55.97 55.56

55.34

55.22

54.18

54.00

54.41

56.03

55.89

55.70

60.04

60.34

60.64

60.76

54.76

54.62

54.26

54.19

54.10 54.67

54.3254.19

54.08

54.0253.93

53.94

54.0053.9953.9253.76

53.57

53.45

53.41

57.40

57.58 57.6557.45

57.14

56.33 56.2456.4956.5556.49

56.61

57.93

57.97

58.04

57.97

300mm PipeIL=53.64

IL=48.92

57.65

57.74

57.73

57.70

57.69

57.64 57.53 57.40 57.22 57.19

57.20

57.25

57.18

57.22

57.25

57.27

57.4457.54

CTV

300mm PipeIL=54.84

PO

59.89

59.75 59.21

58.89

58.61

57.96

58.0558.2158.3758.4258.77

59.02

58.72 58.79

58.86 58.74 58.56 58.55 58.54 58.52

58.64

58.59

58.84

59.02

58.94

58.60

58.3758.43

58.58

58.7158.8359.1659.35

59.39

60.63

60.86

61.09

61.88

62.67

63.06

63.45

63.85

64.24

64.63

65.22

65.81

66.38

66.96

67.54

68.12

68.22

68.3268.33
68.04

67.75

67.46

66.98

66.50

66.02

65.54

64.94

64.33

63.79

63.26

62.74

62.23

61.72

61.20

60.68

60.38

60.07

61.85

61.17

60.45

59.8459.85

59.13

65.47

64.69

63.98

63.36

75.12

74.51

74.06

73.05

71.88

70.87

70.0169.90

69.57

69.23

68.45

68.76

68.16

67.39

66.78

66.17

74.81

74.27

73.47

72.45

71.18

70.15

69.64

69.36

69.40

69.39

70.53

71.39

72.31

73.40

74.26

74.67

75.00

75.46

75.38

75.41

75.61

75.96

75.97

75.51

75.29

75.00

74.87

74.8974.91

74.78

75.59

75.33

74.50 74.44 74.51

74.64

74.73

75.0175.01

74.61

75.34

75.0074.99

74.83 74.80

74.49

62.55

63.02

63.62

64.32

64.94

65.48

65.81

66.12

67.09

67.57

68.37

68.90 68.90

67.94

67.05

66.83

67.34

67.48

67.38

67.14 66.87

68.34

69.36

71.02

72.39

73.60

74.42

73.55

72.37

71.00

69.57

68.31

67.08

66.05

67.23

68.13

68.97

69.94

70.90

72.03

73.10

73.84

74.64

75.11

75.34

75.48

75.62

75.33 75.32

75.46

75.25

74.97

66.06

66.54

66.43 66.23

450mm PipeIL=66.52 150mm PipeIL=66.41

65.84

66.20

66.49

66.46

66.60

66.57

66.56

62.35

62.47

62.30

62.03

62.11

62.38

62.16

62.39

62.92

63.07

63.02

62.78

62.49

62.14

62.19

61.88

61.52

60.96

60.58

60.10

60.07

60.03

60.49

60.80

61.02

61.59

61.91

62.02

61.99

61.88

62.28

62.63

62.94

63.44

64.05

64.67

65.25

65.54

66.34

57.66

57.35 56.88 56.44

57.64

57.70 57.10 56.77

150mm PipeIL=65.66

70.31 70.15 69.99 69.83 69.73 69.63 69.53 69.47 69.41 69.36 69.23 69.11 68.98 68.86

68.85

68.84

68.84

68.83

68.77

68.72

70.61 70.57 70.53 70.49 70.44 70.40 70.36 70.21 70.05 69.89 69.78 69.67 69.56 69.45

69.55

69.66

69.77

69.88

69.81

63.17

63.22

63.28

63.10

62.93

62.93

63.05

62.37

BT

ICCL=61.87

61.13

61.14

61.16

61.17

61.18

61.26

61.34

61.42

61.50

61.58

61.67

61.66

61.65

61.65

61.64

61.69

61.73

61.78

61.78

61.77

61.77

61.89

62.02

62.14

62.26

62.34

62.41

62.49

62.57

62.66

62.68

62.71

62.84

62.98

63.05

63.12

63.22

63.31

63.41

61.04

61.09

61.14

61.19

61.24

61.29

61.38

61.47

61.55

61.61

61.67

61.72

61.73

61.75

61.76

61.77

61.79

61.81

61.83

61.87

61.91

61.94

62.05

62.16

62.27

62.37

62.44

62.51

62.58

62.68

62.69

61.02

61.10

61.18

61.22

61.27

61.31

61.40

61.55

61.60

61.64

61.68

61.72

61.74

61.76

61.78

61.74

61.71

61.73

61.76

61.78

61.84

61.89

61.94

62.03

62.11

62.20

62.29

62.37

62.42

62.47

62.53

62.57

62.62

62.65

62.68

62.78

62.89

63.00

63.10

63.21

KO 61.5061.48

60.71

60.67

60.74

60.78

250mm PipeIL=60.5660.5661.44 61.44

RS

62.70

62.69

62.74

62.80

62.85

62.88 62.91

62.97

63.04

63.12 63.15

63.28 63.33

63.44

MHCL=62.87

61.56

61.55

61.55

61.55

61.54

61.54

61.53

61.53

61.55

61.57 61.57

60.79

60.64

60.71

60.76

60.80 60.82

70.63 70.48 70.33 70.17 70.07 69.96 69.86 69.77 69.69 69.61 69.51 69.42 69.32

69.22

69.23

69.24

69.24

69.25

69.20

69.14

59.10

59.01

59.65

60.30

61.02

61.75

62.41

63.23

64.07

64.73

65.55

66.29

67.19

68.37

69.15

69.83

70.50

65.55

66.29

67.19

68.07

70.07

69.68

69.31

68.95

68.83

68.69

68.98 62.93

62.61

62.52

62.32

62.01

61.73

61.73

61.71

61.85

61.89

61.51

61.26

61.10

60.85

60.79

60.41

60.04

59.86

59.69

59.43

59.37

60.76

60.62

60.48

60.34

60.23

60.12

60.01

59.94

59.88

59.81

59.76

59.71

59.66

59.59

59.53

59.46

59.44

59.42

59.40

59.38

59.34

59.30

59.25

59.23

59.01

59.01

59.01

59.01

59.01

59.01

59.01

59.01

59.01

59.01

59.01

59.01

59.01

59.01

59.01

62.01

62.01 62.01 62.01

62.01

62.01

62.01 62.01 62.01

62.01 62.01

62.01

62.01

62.01

62.01

62.01

62.01

62.01

62.01

62.01

62.01

62.01

62.01

62.01

62.01

62.01

62.01

62.01

62.01

62.01

62.01

62.01

62.01

62.01

62.01

62.01

70.01

70.01

70.01

70.01

70.01

70.01

70.01

70.01

70.01

70.01

70.01

71.01

71.01

71.01

71.01

71.01

71.01

71.01

71.01

72.01

72.01

72.01

72.01

72.01

72.01

72.01

72.01

73.01

73.01

73.01

73.01

73.01

74.01

74.01

74.01

74.01

74.01

74.01

67.01

67.01

67.01

67.01

67.01

67.01

67.01

67.01

67.01

67.01

67.01

67.01

67.01 67.01

67.01 67.01

67.01

67.01

67.01

67.01

67.01

67.01

75.01

75.01

75.01

75.01

75.01

75.01

69.01

69.01

69.01

69.01

69.01

69.01

69.01

69.01

69.01

69.01

69.01

69.01

68.01

68.01

68.01

68.01

68.01

68.01

68.01

68.01

68.01

68.01

68.01

68.01

68.01

68.01

68.01

68.01

68.01

66.01 66.01

66.01

66.01

66.01

66.01

66.01

66.01

66.01

66.01 66.01

66.01

66.01

66.01

66.01

66.01

66.01

66.01

66.01

66.01

66.01

66.01

66.01

66.01

66.01

66.01

66.01

66.01

66.01

66.01

66.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01 64.01

64.01 64.01 64.01 64.01 64.01 64.01 64.01 64.01

64.01 64.01 64.01 64.01

64.01 64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

64.01

65.01 65.01 65.01

65.01 65.01 65.01 65.01

65.01 65.01 65.01

65.01

65.01

65.01 65.01

65.01 65.01

65.01

65.01

65.01

65.01

65.01 65.01

65.01

65.01

65.01

65.01

65.01 65.01

65.01

65.01

65.01

65.01

65.01 65.01

65.01

65.01 65.01 65.01 65.01

65.01

65.01

65.01

65.01

65.01

65.01

65.01

65.01

65.01

65.01

65.01

65.01

65.01

65.01

65.01

65.01

65.01

63.01

63.01

63.01

63.01

63.01

63.01

63.01

63.01

63.01

63.01

63.01

63.01

63.01

63.01

63.01

63.01

63.01

63.01

63.01

63.01

63.01

63.01

63.01

63.01

63.01

63.01

63.01

63.01

63.01

63.01

63.01

63.01

63.01

63.01

63.01 63.01 63.01 63.01 63.01

63.01 63.01 63.01 63.01 63.01

63.01 63.01 63.01

63.01 63.01

63.01

63.01

63.01

63.01

63.01

63.01

63.01

63.01

63.01

63.01

61.01

61.01

61.01

61.01

61.01

61.01

61.01

61.01

61.01

61.01

61.01

61.01

61.01

61.01

61.01

61.01

61.01

61.01

61.01

61.01

61.01

61.01

61.01

61.01

61.01

61.01

61.01

61.01

61.01

61.01

61.01

61.01

60.01

60.01

60.01

60.01

60.01

60.01

60.01

60.01

60.01 60.01

60.01

60.01

60.01

60.01

60.01

60.01

60.01

60.01

60.01

60.01

60.01

60.01

60.01

60.01

60.01

60.51 60.51

60.51

60.51

60.51

60.51

60.51

60.51

60.51 60.51

60.51

60.51

60.51

60.51

60.51

60.51

60.51

60.51

60.51

60.51

60.51

60.51

60.51

60.51

60.51

60.51

60.51

60.51

61.51

61.51

61.51

61.51

61.51 61.51

61.51 61.51 61.51

61.51 61.51 61.51

61.51 61.51

61.51

61.51 61.51

61.51

61.51

61.51

61.51

61.51

61.51

61.51

61.51

61.51

61.51

61.51

61.51

61.51

61.51

61.51

61.51

61.51

61.51

64.51

64.51

64.51

64.51 64.51

64.51

64.51 64.51 64.51 64.51 64.51 64.51 64.51 64.51 64.51 64.51 64.51 64.51

64.51 64.51 64.51 64.51

64.51 64.51

64.51

64.51 64.51

64.51

64.51

64.51

64.51

64.51

64.51

64.51

64.51

64.51 64.51

64.51

64.51

64.51

64.51

64.51

64.51

64.51

64.51

64.51

64.51

64.51

64.51

64.51

64.51

64.51

64.51

64.51

64.51

64.51

64.51

71.51

71.51

71.51

71.51

71.51

71.51

71.51

71.51

73.51

73.51

73.51

73.51

73.51

73.51

72.51

72.51

72.51

72.51

72.51

72.51

72.51

70.51

70.51

70.51

70.51

70.51

70.51

70.51

70.51

74.51

74.51

74.51

74.51

74.51

74.51

75.51

75.51

75.51

75.51

75.51

75.5175.5175.51

75.51

69.51

69.51

69.51

69.51

69.51

69.51

69.51

69.51

69.51

68.51

68.51

68.51

68.51

68.51

68.51

68.51

68.51

68.51

68.51

68.51

68.51

65.51

65.51

65.51

65.51

65.51

65.51

65.51

65.51

65.51

65.51

65.51

65.51

65.51

65.51

65.51

65.51

65.51 65.51

65.51 65.51

65.51 65.51

65.51

65.51 65.51

65.51

65.51

65.51

65.51

65.51

65.51

65.51

65.51

65.51

65.51 65.51

65.51

65.51

65.51 65.51

65.51

65.51 65.51

67.51

67.51

67.51

67.51

67.51

67.51

67.51

67.51

67.51

67.51

67.51

67.51

67.51

67.51

67.51

67.51

67.51

67.51

67.51

67.51

67.51

67.51 67.51

66.51

66.51

66.51

66.51

66.51

66.51

66.51

66.51

66.51

66.51

66.51

66.51

66.51

66.51

66.51

66.51

66.51

66.51

66.51

66.51

66.51

66.51

66.51

66.51 66.51

63.51 63.51 63.51 63.51 63.51 63.51 63.51 63.51 63.51

63.51 63.51 63.51 63.51

63.51

63.51
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